

UNOFFICIAL COPYCEN TO BEST OF TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY 90177783

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property	For Use By County
Transfer Act of 1988. Dunet Walne to the the Common Tion	Recorder's Office
	County
Buyer:	Date
Document No.:	Doc. No.
	Vol Page
	Rec'd by:
1. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: A. Address of property: 1/22 CINTAIL AVE	WILMITTE ILL 66091
1. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: A. Address of property: 1/22 CINTAL AVE City or Village Permanent Real estate Index No.: 05 - 34 - 106 - (09 - 0)	Township
	·(;UC)
B. Legal Description:	
Section Fownship F	Range DEFT-01 RECORDING \$16.00
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:	. T\$7777 TRAN 2226 04/19/90 11:19:00
Ox	. \$7480 \$ 1 *-90-177783 : COOK COUNTY RECORDER
	• COUR SOUNT PROGRAMMEN
0/4	to.
' (T. O
	"RETURN TO BOX 383"
	LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK . 🔾
	605 NORTH MICHIGAN AVE.
Prepared by: Archary Return to:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-3199 🐹
1/2.2- (Control (1/20)	name
What Confidences 6 6091	address
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE	7.0
	Count County of the Habita
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the pre	er control of such property may reduce them hable sence of environmental reoblems associated with
the property.	10-
C. Property Characteristics:	
Lot Size Sc × 125 Acreage	
Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	
	dustrial building
	rm, with buildings
Store, office, commercial building Oth	her, specify Rensen
II. NATURE OF TRANSFER:	Yes No
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illi	inois land trust?
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	74
•	
(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	X On

F. 3690 11/89

UNOFFICIAL COPY

•		Durney SA	177733
В.	(1)	1) Identify Transferor	
		Withertto skenters to	The contract of the contract o
		Name and Current Address of Transferor	
		Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a lar	
	(2)	2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of	the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information
		contained in this form:	
		Name, Position (if any), and address	e sed cont
			Telephone N
C.	Ide	lentify Transferee: Name and Current Address of Transferee	
III. NO	TIF!	FICATION	
		the Illine's Environmental Protection Act, owners of real pro-	perty may be held liable for costs related to the release o
		substances.	
		ction 22.2(t) (ft) e Act states:	and the defendence of Co. A. C. and the section of A. and the Co. at a section of
		vithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only persons shall be harde for all costs of removal or remedial action	
substant	ial th	threat of a release of a haz-rdous substance:	·
		e owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there	is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardou
substant (2)		y person who at the time of disposal gransport, storage or treatme	ent of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility o
		for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which the	
		substance;	
		y person who by contract, agreement, or the twise has arranged with hazardous substances owned, controlled of pessessed by such	
		uch hazardous substances; and	position at a ractify tricts is a research of substantial trical of
		y person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for	
		there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardou	90177783
2. "Ti	secti le Ag	ction 4(q) of the Act states: Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person ye	
release	ras	substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such	praice shall include the identified response action and ar
opportu	iity f	for such person to perform the response action."	9
		tion 22.2(k) of the Act states:	
		person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of releas noval or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and m	
		or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive	
		amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of	
		mage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recover penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."	ered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition
•	•	tion 22.18(a) of the Act states:	$O_{\mathcal{C}_{\alpha}}$
		ithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided	otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both,
of an <mark>un</mark> c	lergr	ground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action	on, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the
		nois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of pet	
		text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment fithe statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid me	
such text		mic signates creek, but no discressive successions stages oo my mic me	rely because it sour forth an vosoricia of supersource version of
IV. EN	/JRC	RONMENTAL INFORMATION	
Regulato	ry In	Information During Current Ownership	
LH	as th	the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which in	volved the generation, manufacture, processing, transporta-
lion, trea chall not	imen he a	ent, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer	by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question and in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and
manner a	s the	hey are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not en	igage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or
linting o	cons	onsumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cl	
7 71	Ł	Yes No the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which	
		the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which hat which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle use	

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Has the transferor ever conducted of disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", mental Protection Act?	perations on the property as defined by the federal	which involved the generation, transp Resource Conservation and Recover	ortation, ston y Act and the	age, tre Illinois	atment or Environ-
mental Floreston Net.	Yes	No C			
4. Are there any of the following spec manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardou	cific units (operating or c is substances or petroleum	closed) at the property which are or			
11633	YES NO			YES	NO
Landfill		Injection Wells	-		
Surface Impoundment		Wastewater Treatment Units			
Land Treatment	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	Septic Tanks			
Waste Pile Incinerator		Transfer Stations			
		Waste Recycling Operations	-		
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		Waste Treatment Detoxification	-		- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-
Storage Tank (Underground)		Other Land Disposal Area	-		
Container Storage Area					
If there are "YES" onswers to any of the a interest, attach a site plan which identifies the along with this disclosure for ament. 5. Has the transferor eve their any of the	ne location of each unit, s ne following in regard to t	uch site plan to be filed with the Envi	ronmental Pro	otection	n Agency
 Permits for discharges of wastewat 			Yes	No_	
b. Permits for emissions to the samos			Yes Yes Yes	No_	
c. Permits for any waste storage, vas	The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes	No_	
Has the transferor had any wastewat:	r discharges (other than s	sewage) to a publicly owned			
treatment works?			Yes	No _	
7. Has the transferor taken any of the fo a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contin	gency Pian phrenant to th	e Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes	No	
 b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Planning and Community Right-to- c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release For 	Know Act of 1986.		Yes	No_	<u></u>
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	The purosuality to did	and commu	Yes	No	<u> </u>
8. Has the transferor or any facility or governmental actions?	, , , ,	17x.			
a. Written notification regarding know the property.			Yes		
 b. Filing an environmental enforcement final order or consent decree was er c. If item b. was answered by checking 	ntered.	0	Yes	No_	
still in effect for this property. 9. Environmental Releases During Trans	-)6 177	/83	
a. Has any situation occurred at this si substances or petroleum as required	ite which resulted in a reg	ortable "release" of any hazar/ous	Yes	No_	
b. Have any hazardous substances or p					£
the ground at this site?		·	Ycs	No_	
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (property?	•	-	•		se on the
Use of a cleanup contractor to re Assignment of in-house mainten Designation, by the IEPA or the	ance staff to remove or tr	eat materials including soils, pavemen	nt or other sur	ticial n	naterials
Sampling and analysis of soils			•		
Temporary or more long-term me	onitoring of groundwater	at or near the site			
Impaired usage of an on-site or n			ler		
Coping with fumes from subsurf					
		se of slopes or at other low points on o	r immediately	adjace	nt to the
10. Is the facility currently operating uni	der a variance granted by	the Illinois Pollution			
Control Board?	- ·		Yes		
11. Is there any explanation needed for o	larification of any of the	above answers or responses?			
					

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B: SITE INFORMATION UNDER C 1. Provide the following information contracted with for the management of the Name:	about the previous owner or site or real property:	PERATION any entity or person the transferor leased the site	to or o	otherwise
				·
or property usage				
2. If the transferor has knowledge, in feror, other contracts for management or u	se of the facilities or real pro	existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds grant	ed by t	the trans
	YES NO		YES	NO
Landfill		Injection Wells		
Surface Impoundment		Wastewater Treatment Units		t ·
Land Treatment		Septic Tanks		
Waste Pile		Transfer Stations		4
Incinerator		Waste Recycling Operations		
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		Waste Treatment Detoxification		
Storage Tank (Underground)		Other Land Disposal Area		
Container Storage Area		·		
A. Based on my inquiry of those persons, to the best of my knowledge and belief. B. This form was delivered to me with	, true and accurate.	signature signature type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor)	5	<u>Lomittee</u>
		signature	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·
		type or prim name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFELEES (or on behalf of Trans	sleree)	
		901	L77	783
C. This form was delivered to me with	h all elements completed on	LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK		
		signature Star J. Jarour		

(Ch. 30, par. 906)

type or print name LENDER Peter L. Jarosz



EXHIBIT A

Lots 7 and 8 in Brethold's Resubdivision of Lots 5 and 6 in Dingee's Resubdivision of Block 25 in Wilmette Village, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, IL.

Property address: 1120-22 Central Ave., Wilmette, IL 60091

Property of Cook County Clark's Office
401

90177783